

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120

IN REPLY PLEAS REFER TO OUR F

May 1, 2024

A-2016-2527221

WHITNEY FAWCETT VEOLIA SUSTAINABLE BUILDINGS USA EAST INC LEGAL DEPT PO BOX 5095 HAVERHILL MA 01835

Dear Ms. Fawcett,

On April 23, 2024, the Commission received your filing deemed Name/Entity Change Request from Sourceone Inc (DE) to Veolia Sustainable Buildings USA East Inc. It has been determined your filing is deficient for the following reasons:

The filing is missing filing fee for \$350.00. A filing fee must be a Certified Check, Money Order or Check from an Attorney's Account, for \$350 made out to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Please be advised that you are directed to forward the requested information to the Commission within <u>20</u> days from the date of this letter. Failure to respond may cause Commission staff to initiate a formal proceeding that may lead to cancellation of Sourceone Inc (DE)'s natural gas supplier license, fines and penalties, removal of the company's information from the Commission's website, and notification to all gas distribution companies in which Sourceone Inc (DE) is licensed to do business.

Should you have any questions please contact our Bureau at 717-772-7777.

Sincerely.

Rosemary Chiavetta

Secretary of the Commission

RC:jbs

cc: File Room

Technical Utility Services



A-2010-2212644 A-2016-2527221

DATE OF DEPOSIT

APR 2 3 2024

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

April 24, 2024

Secretary's Bureau Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

SUBJECT:

2023 Electric Choice Annual Report

2023 Natural Gas Supplier Annual Report Notification of Company Name Change

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Electric Choice Annual Report and Natural Gas Supplier Annual Report for SourceOne, Inc. (DE) d/b/a SourceOne Energy, Inc., now known as Veolia Sustainable Buildings USA East, Inc.

Please note that SourceOne, Inc. (DE) changed its legal entity name to Veolia Sustainable Buildings USA East, Inc. in its domestic jurisdiction (Delaware) on February 28, 2024 and in Pennsylvania on March 28, 2024. Enclosed are the documents to support this name change.

If you have any questions or need anything else, I can be reached via email at whitney.fawcett@veolia.com.

Sincerely,

Whitney Fawcett

Director, Corporate Affairs

Assistant Secretary, Veolia Sustainable Buildings USA East, Inc.

Enclosures (4)